Table 3

ASSESSED VALUATIONS - COUNTY WIDE AND COUNTY LIBRARY
FISCAL YEAR 2022-2023

LAND

VALUATION FOR COUNTY WIDE FUNDS

SECURED PROPERTY

..... ASSESSED VALUATIONS. . ......
PERSONAL
IMPROVEMENTS PROPERTY

335,441,482,766

11,151,044,368
1,502,208,361

LOCALLY ASSESSED 317,735,603,430
STATE ASSESSED
UNITARY 825,010,489
NON UNITARY 69,236,337
TOTAL SECURED 318,629,850,256

348,094,735,495

3,123,992,207

1,347,422,849
409,933

REGULAR
EXEMPTIONS

GROSS LESS
REGULAR
EXEMPTIONS

HOME
OWNERS
EXEMPTIONS

GROSS LESS

ALL EXEMPTIONS

656,301,078,403

13,323,477,706
1,571,854,631

4,471,824,989

671,196,410,740

20,645,815,775

0
0

20,645,815,775

635,655,262,628

13,323,477,706
1,571,854,631

650,550,594,965

3,289,436,787

0
0

3,289,436,787

632,365,825,841

13,323,477,706
1,571,854,631

647,261,158,178

UNSECURED PROPERTY
LOCALLY ASSESSED

(=]

TOTAL SECURED &

UNSECURED 318.629.850,256

VALUATION FOR COUNTY LIBRARY (A)

SECURED PROPERTY

LOCALLY ASSESSED 96,918,305,277
STATE ASSESSED

NON UNITARY 23,359,263

TOTAL SECURED 96,941,664,540

5,930,234,873

16,015,490,861

21,945,725,734

2,256,612,005

19,689,113,729

1,866,417

19,687,247,312

354.024.970,.368

103,903,531,178

593,611,498

104.,497,142,676

20.487,315,850

L0909 U, 09

152,001,555

0

152,001,555

693.142,136.474

pOR~ O S FEFIRES 10 T B 4

200,973,838,010

616,970,761

201,590,808,771

22,902,427,780

o due, Tl (O

4,510,242,481

0

4,510,242,481

670.239.708.694

2eI, LU0 OT T

196,463,595,529

616,970,761

197,080,566,290

3.291.303.204

e OIS e VT

1,172,237,134

0

1,172,237,134

666,948.405.490

pOAS. IR m 10w 2529 Flm v/ 04

195,291,358,395

616,970,761

195,908,329,156

UNSECURED PROPERTY
LOCALLY ASSESSED

(=]

TOTAL SECURED &

UNSECURED 96.941.664.540

20T S BRSOk F10m &)

1,858,084,039

3,280,529,141

5,138,613,180

281,908,869

4,856,704,311

106,355,226.715

3.432,530,696

o= DSOS S0 IvA08

206.729.421,951

e, led,ae W IJ 1

4,792,151.350

Selde, 0 L IIY

201,937.270.601

o e

(=]

1,172,237,134

mate eIl I

4,856,704,311

200,765,033.467

o . o

(A) THE COUNTY LIBRARY SERVES ALL UNINCORPORATED AREAS AND THE CITIES OF DEL MAR, EL CAJON, ENCINITAS, IMPERIAL BEACH, LA MESA, LEMON GROVE, POWAY,
SAN MARCOS, SANTEE, SOLANA BEACH, AND VISTA.

24



