## **ASSESSED VALUATIONS - COUNTY WIDE AND COUNTY LIBRARY FISCAL YEAR 2022-2023**

Table 3

	ASSESSED VALUATIONS					GROSS LESS REGULAR	HOME OWNERS	GROSS LESS
	<u>LAND</u>	<u>IMPROVEMENTS</u>	PROPERTY	<u>GROSS</u>	<u>EXEMPTIONS</u>	<u>EXEMPTIONS</u>	<u>EXEMPTIONS</u>	ALL EXEMPTIONS
VALUATION FOR COUNTY WIDE FUNDS								
SECURED PROPERTY LOCALLY ASSESSED STATE ASSESSED	317,735,603,430	335,441,482,766	3,123,992,207	656,301,078,403	20,645,815,775	635,655,262,628	3,289,436,787	632,365,825,841
UNITARY NON UNITARY	825,010,489 69,236,337	11,151,044,368 <u>1,502,208,361</u>	1,347,422,849 <u>409,933</u>	13,323,477,706 <u>1,571,854,631</u>	0 <u>0</u>	13,323,477,706 <u>1,571,854,631</u>	0 <u>0</u>	13,323,477,706 <u>1,571,854,631</u>
TOTAL SECURED	318,629,850,256	348,094,735,495	4,471,824,989	671,196,410,740	20,645,815,775	650,550,594,965	3,289,436,787	647,261,158,178
UNSECURED PROPERTY LOCALLY ASSESSED	<u>0</u>	<u>5,930,234,873</u>	<u>16,015,490,861</u>	21,945,725,734	<u>2,256,612,005</u>	19,689,113,729	<u>1,866,417</u>	19,687,247,312
TOTAL SECURED & UNSECURED	318,629,850,256	354,024,970,368	20.487,315,850	693,142,136,474	22,902,427,780	670.239,708,694	3,291,303,204	666,948,405,490
VALUATION FOR COUNTY LIBRARY (A)								
SECURED PROPERTY LOCALLY ASSESSED STATE ASSESSED	96,918,305,277	103,903,531,178	152,001,555	200,973,838,010	4,510,242,481	196,463,595,529	1,172,237,134	195,291,358,395
NON UNITARY	23,359,263	<u>593,611,498</u>	<u>0</u>	616,970,761	<u>0</u>	616,970,761	<u>0</u>	616,970,761
TOTAL SECURED	96,941,664,540	104,497,142,676	<u>152,001,555</u>	201,590,808,771	4,510,242,481	197,080,566,290	1,172,237,134	195,908,329,156
UNSECURED PROPERTY LOCALLY ASSESSED	<u>0</u>	1,858,084,039	3,280,529,141	5,138,613,180	281,908,869	4,856,704,311	<u>0</u>	<u>4,856,704,311</u>
TOTAL SECURED & UNSECURED	96.941.664.540	106.355.226.715	3.432.530.696	206.729.421.951	4.792.151.350	201.937.270.601	1.172.237.134	200.765.033.467

<sup>(</sup>A) THE COUNTY LIBRARY SERVES ALL UNINCORPORATED AREAS AND THE CITIES OF DEL MAR, EL CAJON, ENCINITAS, IMPERIAL BEACH, LA MESA, LEMON GROVE, POWAY, SAN MARCOS, SANTEE, SOLANA BEACH, AND VISTA.